No. 34, S.]

[Published February 5, 1925.

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT relating to expert and clerical assistants for the Joint Committee on Finance and making an appropriation therefor.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The Joint Committee on Finance of the Legislature of the session of 1925 is empowered to employ trained experts in accounting and statistics, and such other assistants as may be necessary; such experts and assistants shall be exempt from the provisions of chapter 16 and subsection (1) of section 13.14 of the statutes.

Section 2. There is appropriated out of the general fund for the legislative session of 1925 a sum sufficient to carry out the provisions of this act not to exceed three thousand two hundred dollars, the same to be paid upon the approval and order of the chairman of the senate and assembly divisions of the Joint Committee on Finance, said appropriation to be available for any bills incurred for help or expenses by the Joint Committee since the date of its organization.

Section 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved February 4, 1925.

No. 119, S.1

[Published February 7, 1925.

CHAPTER 3.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the State Board of Control as an emergency appropriation for the operation of the Industrial Home for Women for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1925.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to the state board of control for the Wisconsin industrial home for women, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1925, sixteen thousand five hundred nineteen dollars for operation in addition to all other funds heretofore appropriated for operation for the fiscal year 1924-1925.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved February 6, 1925.

No. 1, S.]

[Published February 9, 1925.

CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to complete the renumbering of the sections of the statutes according to the decimal system established by section 35.19 of the statutes.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The decimal system of renumbering sections is continued throughout the Wisconsin Statutes. The columns headed "Old Number" are the present section numbers, and the columns headed "New Number" contain the decimal section numbers, set opposite to the corresponding present numbers, respectively:

Old Number	New Number	Old Number	New Number
2025	230.01	2043	230.19
2026	230.02	2044	230.20
2027	230.03	2045	230.21
2028	230.04	2046	230.22
2029	230.05	2047	230.23
2030	230.06	2048	230 . 24
2031	230.07	2049	230.25
2032	230.08	2050	230.26
2033	230.09	2051	230.27
2034	230.10	2052	230.28
2035	230.11	2053	230.29
2036	230.12	2054	230.30
2037	230.13	2055	230.31
2038	230.14	2056	230.32
2039	230.15	2057	230.33
2040	230.16	2058	230.34
2041	230.17	2059	
2042	230.18	2060	230.36